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No. 417, S.] 	 [Published June 7, 1927; 

CHAPTER 203. 
AN ACT to amend section 192.28 of the statutes, relating to 

duties of railroads and providing a penalty, ' 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Nenate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 192.28 of the statutes is amended to read: 

192.28 Every railroad corporation shall erect and maintain 
such sufficient guards or blocks at the front and rear of every 
frog and of every guard rail in its track, * * * as in either 
ease the railroad commission shall prescribe or approve. It shall 

also erect and maintain such safely clamps or other devices as the 
commission shall prescribe or approve at all mainline switches 

except .where the coMmission shall. in writing. approve the omis-
sion thereof. If any such corporation, its officers, agents, or serv-
ants shall violate or fail to comply with any of the provisions of 
this section or fail to sufficiently guard such frogs or guard rails, 
it shall, for each and every such violation, or failure, forfeit not 
less than fifty dollars nor more than five hundred dollars, one-
half to the person prosecuting, and shall in addition be liable to 
the person injured for all damages sustained thereby, whether 
such person shall be a servant or agent of such corporation or 
not, and notwithstanding such violation or failure shall arise or 
occur through the negligence of some other agent or servant 
thereof. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 6, 1927. 

No. 44, S.] 	 [Published June 9. 1927. 

CHAPTER 204. 
AN Acr to amend subsection (6) of section 29.18 of the stat ittes, 

relating to a closed season for skunk and raccoon. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (6) of section 29.18 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (29.18) (6) For skunk 	' there 


